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Affiliations
American Hackney Horse Society
American Morgan Horse Association
American Road Horse & Pony Association
American Saddlebred Horse Breeders Association American
Saddlebred Horse Association of Va
American SaddlebredHorse Associationofthe Carolinas
Appalachian Saddlebred Association
Pennsylvania Saddlebred Horse Association
United States Equestrian Federation
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Spring is here, and the Virginia Horse Center is ready to welcome thousands to the
pride of the Commonwealth! The calendar is packed with VHC-owned events, and
the Bonnie Blue National is one of our favorites!

In the past several years, we have made many significant improvements to the
VHC. Two complete barn renovations (Famesgate and Bent Tree Farm Barns),
boasting new stall fronts, interior ceilings, and mats in all stalls; state of the art
arenas and an incredible Cross-Country course with new jumps for our Eventers.
Currently, we are finishing up a project to re-surface ALL stalls in ALL barns and
add mats to those as well.

Take a moment to relax in our Memorial Park — centrally located between
Famesgate and Silverbrook Barns.

A walk or ride up to the top of the hill offers a magnificent view of our facility,
nestled among the Blue Ridge mountains. Many donors and friends have made
these improvements possible, and we are so very grateful. What a beautiful, safe
place to enjoy your horses and some great competition!

The 2025 season is packed with a variety of opportunities to pursue the passion of
the relationship between man and horse. We look forward to having you join us.
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Bonnie Blue National Horse Show May 7-10, 2025

Horse Show Officials

Manager
Kent MOeEller........oooviiiiiieiiccieeceeeeeee e Versailles, KY
kentamoeller@gmail.com/804-363-3085

Judge (Saddlebred, Hackney, Equitation, Roadster)
Richard HArriS .........oovveiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e Somers, CT

Judge (Morgan, Friesian, Opportunity and Academy)

Kathleen FIOWET .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e Medina, OH
USEF Steward
JOSIC FOIDES....ovviiiieiieiiieieeeceeee e Lexington, KY
Announcer
Peter FENtoN........covvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Lutz, FL
Farrier
JONN BATC......oiiiiiiiiiiee e Forest, VA
434-610-2426
Secretary
Beth Snider........oooviiiiie e Shelbyville, KY
Horseshowentries1 8(@gmail.com/502-314-7960
Organist
Amy Braden ...........ooooiiiii New Waterford, OH
Photographer
Shane Shiflet.........cccooiiiriiiiiiieeeeeee e, Asheboro, NC
Ring Master
Dan Shirley ......ccoovevvieiieiieiecieceee e Simpsonville, SC
Video Services
Richfield Video . Shelbyville, KY
Veterinarian Service
Al Judah.......cooooii e e Louisville, KY
469-540-3229

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES
AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE

CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

ENTRIES CLOSE APRIL 16
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Online Entries are available for this show at
www.horseshowsonline.com<www.horseshowsonline.com>

We are offering online entries through www.horseshowsonline.com.

> Below are instructions to enter online.

What you need:
e A free account at HorseShowsOnline. If you don't already have an account you can create one
when you click the continue button below. HorseShowsOnline basic member is FREE.
e Arecord in your account for each person and horse that you will use on show entry forms when
you enter a show.

How do I get started:

1. Login to HorseShowsOnline by clicking the "Member Services" button in the main menu, OR
click the continue button below.

2. Once you are logged in, click the "My Horses, People, Shows" button in the member menu.

3. Atthe People, Horses, Shows page, add any new people and horses to your account as required on
the appropriate tab (IE: My People, My Horses). People and horses are saved with your
account. Once you have those records in your account you can use them at every show you
enter.

4. Click the "Enter show" button to select the show you want to enter and follow the steps in the
online entry wizard.

Steps to enter a show:

o Select the show you want to enter from your "My People, Horses, Shows" page on the
"My Show Entries" tab, or find the show you want to enter in show selector and click
the Online Entry icon. This will start the online entry wizard. Make sure you have
already created the horses and people in your member account.

o The online entry wizard will guide you through the steps to complete the entry form.
The basic steps in the wizard are:

1. Select the horse, people, and riders for your entry

2. Select the classes each rider is entered in.

3. Select the quantity for stalls and other fees.

4. Confirmyour selections

5. Checkout and submit the show entry.

o The final step generates the completed entry form and submits your entry to the show for

review and acceptance. If the show requires a payment at entry time, you will be prompted
for your credit card information.

Tips:

« You can cancel the entry part way through the wizard and resume the entry later on. For
example if you need to add more people to your account, or you just want to come back and
complete the entry later. Unfinished entry forms are listed in your "My entries" tab and will
allow you to edit the entry.

« People and horses you create in your account are saved permanently and can be used in
other shows you enter. You only need to add people and horses once and then they can be
re-used.

o Ifahorse or rider is showing in a class where a membership is not required, you can enter
00000 in the membership field.


http://www.horseshowsonline.com/

»FEES

= Stalls $175/week arrival Monday, May 5-NO EARLIER THAN 9 AM
. Office fee $30/Horse
" USEF fee $23/Horse

»PRIZE MONEY AND RIBBONS TO BE AWARDED

Prize money will be credited to your show account against your entries and stalls. Any other funds due to the
competitor will bepaid out within 30 days following the show. Social Security and tax information must be
provided to the show office prior to the distribution of any monies.

Distribution of Prize Money Awarded

6th
$150 $45 $35 $25 $20 $15 $10
$300 $90 $65 $55 $45 $25 $20

»PRACTICE AND SCHOOLING For safety purposes, an official lunging area will be posted.
No lunging will be permitted outside of this area. Practice and schooling will be allowed in the
arenas and coliseum until one hour before each session. Schooling hours and places will be posted
for all areas.

»STABLING Permanent 12 x 12 and 10 x 10 stalls with doors. Temporary stalls may be used if
entries warrant. Stalls are assigned at Management discretion. Horse stalls must be kept clean with
adequate bedding while on the grounds of VHC. Bedding must be purchased through the VHC
Stable Office. Outside bedding is NOT allowed without the approval of VHC and/or show
management to ensure it meets the state and local environmental rules and regulations.

» ARENAS The Bonnie Blue National Horse Show is held in the Howard P. Anderson Coliseum.
Arena sizes and footing: Coliseum is 150° x 300’ (Sand), Wiley Ring is 150’ x 280 (Kruse
Cushion/Sandy), Northern Arena is 128’ x 272’ (Sand and Loam). Fletcher Ring is 110 x 240’
(Sand and Loam). Schooling areas are regulation size and composed of materials similar to their
accompanying show ring.

»CLASS CALLS/GATE HOLDS Every effort will be made to maintain a working PA
system. However, due to unforeseen problems with any mechanical device, the PA system
and paddock calls must be considered a courtesy. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be
sure that his/her horse is at the gate at the prescribed time. A two (2) minute gate rule will be
strictly enforced.

»ATTIRE All riders, drivers and attendants must be properly attired to enter the show ring.

»BOX SEATING Reserved seating is available in the box seating area of the coliseum. These
seats are limited and will be reserved on a first come basis. A box containing twelve reserved seats
is available for $200.00 during the week of the Bonnie Blue National.

»LEASH REQUIREMENTS All dogs must be kept on a leash. No dogs are allowed in the
Coliseum (Except Guide and/or service dogs).

»PARKING No parking will be permitted in the front of, around or near the barns due to fire
regulations. All vehicles must be parked only in the designated parking area.
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»PHOTOGRAPHY AND VIDEO Photographs will be taken by Shane Shiflet during the
sessions and will be available directly through her. Video will be provided by Richfield Video.
Arrangements may be made before the session or by calling 1-800- 345—2429>f Commercial
Photographers at all national shows are limited to PRESS PHOTOGRAPHERS ONLY. Press
photographers (anyone taking pictures for newspapers or periodic publications) will be required to
sign an agreement stating that they will abide by official Bonnie Blue Nationals Horse Show rules
and any photographs they take are to be used for editorial purposes only and are NOT TO BE
SOLD under any circumstances. Only one press pass will be issued per publication. Once an
agreement has been signed, an official BBN Press Pass will be issued.

Press passes can only %e obtained from the horse show office. Cameras with detachable lenses

or lenses of more than two inches are prohibited. Any lenses greater than two inches is

considered professional equipment and is not permitted in the arena buildings or into the
competition arenas to include seating areas. The official show photographers are exempt from this
policy. Professional photographers may not record the event with any kind of camera, or video
equipment. This policy wiﬁ be strictly enforced. Violation of the policy may result in removal from
the show groundfls. Commercial photographers found violating this policy will be accessed a $1000
fee and escorted off the grounds.

»CAMPER SPACES Camper spaces are available but limited. Spaces will be assigned on a
FIRST COME, FIRST SERVED basis upon check-in at the STABLE OFFICE 540-464-2966.
Spaces are $40 per day and are to be paid for at the stable office. Fee includes electricity and water.
Dump service is available on the horse show grounds.

>IT°S THE LAW All used needles and syringes must be deposited in the Red BioHazard
Containers located at the wash racks in each barn. Violators will be prosecuted.

USEF - GR1210.4- regarding Sharps Containers. Competition management shall place a minimum
of one sharps container per each competition, whether or not stabling is provided. Additionally, at
least one sharps container per fifty occupied stalls for the disposal of needles

and other disposable sharp instruments in convenient locations in barns housing competition
horses. It is competition management’s responsibility to replace such containers when full and
dispose of them properly. Competition management may fine any individuals including

trainers, owners, exhibitors, or their agents up to $100 for impro?er disposal of needles or

other sharp disposable instruments. Competition management will place a notice of this requirement
either in its prize list or on a specific handout given to trainers on check in at the competition. If
local law has different requirements, local law will prevail. Competitions

failing to comply with placing the required number of containers on the show grounds will be
considered in violation of the rules and may be subject to penalty as determined by the CEO

or his designee and/or the Hearing Committee.

»SB 103.13. Attention getting devices &/or other noisemakers (including but not limited to tape
measures, blow horns, bamboo poles, explosives, fire extinguishers, baby powder, whips longer
than 6°, etc.) are not allowed in and around the make up and competition rings during scheduled
competition sessions. All such items will be conﬁscatedp and offenders will be reported to the USEF.
(See also GR839.41)

»USEF Membership Statement Life, senior active and junior active members shall be
eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the
Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage,
Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A non-member may participate as a
handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, or agent at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions,
Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon
payment of a Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the
Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H
members; 5) walk trot and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used
regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes;
7) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.



MINORS OPERATING MOTOR VEHICLES/ELECTRONIC DEVICES (USEF1301.7
and 1301.8)

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in
the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including,
but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds
of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described
motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The
parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor
operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims,
losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against
those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance
devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

8. The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials
and management in their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including
but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition
grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there
is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or
individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in
violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The Bonnie Blue National Horse Show, the Virginia Horse Center Foundation, the Horse
Show Manager, or any employee of the Horse Show shall in no way, jointly or individually,
be responsible for any loss, accident, damage or loss of life that may occur to any exhibitor,
owner, trainer, agent, groom, stable, corporation, partnership, individual, or spectator
sustained while at the Bonnie Blue National Horse Show. This shall be incorporated as a
condition of entry or admittance to the Bonnie Blue National Horse Show.

»ENTRIES AND ENTRY BLANKS To be eligible to participate as a rider, driver, handler,
vaulter, longeur, owner, lessee, agent, coach, or trainer at Federation Licensed Competltlons
{)ersons must be Members of the Federation as provided in Bylaw 212. Coaches, trainers, and

gal guardians signing as coaches or trainers on behalf of their minors must be Senior Active
Members in good standing, as defined herein. Non-member riders, drivers, handlers, vaulters,
longeurs, owners, lessees, and agents must pay a Show Pass fee at https //www.usef. org/show-
pass.

Owners, riders, drivers, handlers and trainers of horses competing at Federation licensed
competitions breed/discipline sections must have the appropriate association memberships and
show the horses in the proper ownership. See USEF division rules for each section.

Health certificates required for all out of state horses. Current negative Coggins Test dated within
twelve months of show required for all horses.

»UPHA CLASSICS Entries in the UPHA Classic classes must be eligible and registered with
the UPHA. Initial entry fee of $50.00 is to be made on the BBNHS entry forms. Final entry fee of
$50.00 must be made prior to the class.

>»MEASUREMENT CARDS

American Saddlebred Pony, Hackney-Harness Pony, and Roadster Ponies must present an up-to-
date measurement card or form before numbers will be issued for the show. See each division for
registration paper requirements. Time and place for measurements will be posted.

Bonnie Blue National Horse Show May 7-10, 2025



ENTRIES: ONLINE ENTRIES ARE THE PREFERRED METHOD OF ENTERING:
» GO TO www.horseshowsonline.com
»  Or email entries to Horseshowentries18@gmail.com

»  To Mail entries send to:

Bonnie Blue National Horse Show (Do not mail entries certified or registered mail so signature
would be required)

c/o BETH SNIDER

53 Fairway Crossing

Shelbyville, KY 40065

» BEDDING All bedding must be ordered from and paid for at the STABLE OFFICE
540-464-2966.

» CLOSING DATE All entries must be received by APRIL . Entries must be completed in
full, signed and accompanied by full payment. Post entries accepted with full fees and a $35.00 post
entry fee per horse, but must be accompanied *with either a check or an open signed check. All post
entries must be made one hour before the start of the session. A $100.00 fee will be charged to
those entries made less than one hour before the start of the session or without an open signed
check.

» CHANGES AND CANCELLATIONS Management reserves the right to combine or cancel
any class with less than three entries. Management reserves the right to change or alter the officials
listed without notice prior to or during the show.

» PAYMENT & CHECKS Payment in full is due upon receipt of completed entry form. An
open check made payable to BBNHS / VHCF may be used. All checks returned for non-payment
will be charged a $50.00 handling fee and must be replaced by a certified check or cashier’s check
within 10 days of notification. All international payments must be made either by certified funds,
credit card or cash. USEF will be notified of any noncompliance with this. Credit cards are
accepted at 4% transaction fee.

» REFUNDS No refunds will be made after APRIL 16 . If a request for a refund is
received by prior to May 1 and accompanied by a veterinary certificate, all entry and stall fees will
be refunded less a $35.00 handling fee.

> Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who
have regular contact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for
SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All
participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy,
and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about these can be

found at www.usef.org.

» HEALTH REGULATIONS All horses must have a current negative Coggins Test dated
within twelve months of show. A photocopy of a negative Coggins Test must be attached to each
entry form of every horse entered on that form. Health certificates required for all out of state
horses. See USEF rules for any additional vaccination requirements.


http://www.horseshowsonline.com/
mailto:Horseshowentries18@gmail.com
http://www.usef.org/
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Bonnie Blue National Horse Show

May 7-10, 2025

Wednesday Evening-6:30pm

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open
ASB Show Pleasure Driving
Hackney Pony Open

ASB Three Gaited Open

Roadster Horse Under Saddle

ASB Western Country Pleasure
Amateur Hackney Pony

Morgan Pleasure Driving Open

9. ASB Three Gaited Ladies

10. ASB Country Pleasure Driving

11. Amateur Road Pony

12. ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
13. Friesian Show Pleasure Driving Open
14. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

15. ASB Five Gaited Ladies

16. Amateur Roadster to Bike

17. ASB Amateur Three-Gaited Park

18. Road Pony Limit

19. Morgan Park Saddle Open

20. ASB Five Gaited Open

PN R WD =

Thursday Morning-10:00am

21. ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Rider/Horse

22. Amateur Harness Pony

23. Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Limit

24. Friesian English Pleasure, Saddle Seat, Open WTC

25. ASB Adult English Country Pleasure

26. ASB Three Gaited Park-Jr./Limit Horse

27. Morgan Western Pleasure Open

28. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

29. ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Limit
Rider/Horse

30. Opportunity Any Breed Pleasure Driving

31. Morgan English Pleasure Open

32. ASB Three Gaited-Jr./Limit Horse

33. ASB Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Country
Pleasure

34. AHHS Medallion Hackney Pleasure Pony Under
Saddle

35. ASB Junior Five Gaited

36. Three Gaited Park Pleasure-Jr/Limit Horse

37. Roadster Pony Open

38. ASB Adult Three Gaited Show Pleasure

39. Roadster Horse to Bike Open

40. Morgan Park Harness Open

41. ASB English Country Pleasure Limit Rider/Horse

42. ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure

43. USEF Saddle Seat Medal

44. Morgan Hunter Junior/Limit

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

Thursday Evening-6:30pm

ASB Amateur Fine Harness

Morgan English Pleasure Amateur

ASB Amateur Five Gaited

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

Opportunity All Breed English Pleasure
Hackney Harness Pony Open

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor
Saddle Seat Equitation-Rider 17 & under
Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open

ASB Three Gaited Junior Exhibitor

ASB Three Gaited Park Open

Opportunity Open Breed Fine Harness

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open

ASB Amateur Three Gaited

ASB Three Gaited Park-Jr. Exhibitor

Morgan English Pleasure Driving Jr./Amateur Ex
ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor

AHHS Youth Medallion Roadster Pony to Bike
ASB Five Gaited Limit

Friday Morning- 10:00am

USEF Adult Medal

UPHA Three Gaited Park 3 Yr. Old

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
AHHS Youth Medallion Roadster Pony Under Saddle
Opportunity Western Pleasure

Friesian English Pleasure, Hunt Seat, Open

UPHA Pleasure Equitation Challenge Cup

Morgan English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

UPHA Three-Year-Old, Three-Gaited Classic
UPHA Roadster Pony Classic

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr./Amateur

UPHA 10 and Under Walk/Trot Equitation

Five Gaited Pony

ASB Junior Exhibitor English Country Pleasure
Opportunity Walk/Trot Pleasure (12 and under)
UPHA ASB Three-Year-Old Park Pleasure Classic
AHHS Hackney Pleasure Driving Medallion
Three Gaited Pony

UPHA ASB Five Gaited Classic

Morgan Park Saddle Junior/Amateur

ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship
Opportunity All Breed Pleasure Driving Championship
Three Gaited Pleasure Pony



Friday Evening- 6:30pm

88.
9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.

ASB Fine Harness Stake

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Ladies

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship
Roadster Under Saddle Championship

Amateur Hackney Pony Stake

Morgan Western Pleasure Jr./Amateur

UPHA Three-Year-Old Fine Harness Classic
ASB Adult English Country Pleasure Championship
Friesian Open Sport Pleasure Driving

Amateur Roadster Pony Championship

UPHA Challenge Cup-Rider 17 years and under
ASB Fine Harness Junior/Limit

Amateur Roadster Horse to Bike Stake

Amateur Harness Pony Stake

ASB Denver Junior Five Gaited

Saturday Morning-10:00am

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.

116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle Stake
Opportunity Western Pleasure Stake

Morgan English Pleasure Open Championship
Three Gaited Pony Championship

Morgan Hunter Junior/Amateur Championship
ASB Park Pleasure Stake

Friesian Walk/Trot Pleasure, All Seats, Open
Harness Pony Stake

Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
Opportunity Walk/Trot 12 & under Championship
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
Saddle Seat Equitation Pleasure Champ (17 &
under)

ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure

Walk/Trot Equitation Championship (10 & under)
Morgan Western Open Championship

Roadster Pony Under Saddle Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Three Gaited Pleasure Pony Championship
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
Opportunity All Breed English Pleasure Champion

Roadster Pony to Bike — Jr. Exhibitor Championship

ASB English Country Pleasure Jr Ex Championship

Saturday (30 Minutes after morning session)

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.

Academy Equitation Adult WTC
Academy Showmanship Adult WTC
Academy Equitation 14-17 WTC
Academy Showmanship 14-17 WTC
Academy Equitation 13 & under WTC
Academy Showmanship 13 & under WTC
Academy Equitation Adult WT
Academy Showmanship Adult WT
Academy Equitation 14-17 WT
Academy Showmanship 14-17 WT
Academy Equitation 11-13 WT
Academy Showmanship 11-13 WT
Academy Equitation 9 & 10 WT
Academy Showmanship 9 & 10 WT
Academy Equitation 8 & under WT
Academy Showmanship 8 & under WT
Academy Equitation on Lead Line
Academy Showmanship on Lead Line

Saturday Evening- 6:30pm

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

133.

134.

135.
136.
137.

138.

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

145.
146.

147.
148.

ASB Amateur Fine Harness Championship
Five Gaited Pony Championship
Morgan Park Harness Stake
Saddle Seat Equitation Champ (17 & Under)
Opportunity Open Breed Fine Harness Stake
Morgan Open Hunter Stake
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Ex./Amateur
Championship
Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr.Ex/Amateur
Championship
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Ex
Championship
Roadster Horse to Bike Stake
ASB Three Gaited Stake
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Jr. Ex/Amateur
Championship
Hackney Pony Stake

ASB Five Gaited Jr Ex./Amateur Championship
Morgan Western Jr Ex/Amateur Championship
ASB Three Gaited Park Stake
Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Three Gaited Jr Ex./Amateur
Championship
ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Ex./Amateur
Championship
Morgan Park Saddle Stake
Roadster Pony Stake
ASB Five Gaited Stake



AMERICAN SADDLEBRED HORSE

For judging and show specifications for this section, refer to USEF Chapter SB

ASB FIVE GAITED SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
47 Amateur Five Gaited $35 Thursday PM
62 Junior Exhibitor Five Gaited $35 Thursday PM
20 Open Five Gaited $35 Wednesday PM
15 Ladies Five Gaited $35 Wednesday PM
102 Denver Junior Five Gaited Horse $35 Friday PM
35 Junior Five Gaited $35 Thursday AM
83 $250 UPHA Three-Year-Old & Under Five Gaited $100 | Friday AM

Classic

64 Five Gaited Limit $35 Thursday PM
140 | $150 Amateur/Jr Ex Five Gaited Championship $40 Saturday PM

Must have shown in any class in this section by a
Junior Ex or Amateur

148 | $300 Five Gaited Stake $55 Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary

ASB THREE GAITED SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session

9 Ladies Three Gaited $35 Wednesday PM

54 Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited $35 Thursday PM

59 Amateur Three Gaited $35 Thursday PM

32 Three Gaited Junior/Limit Horse $35 Thursday AM

73 $250 UPHA Three Gaited Classic $100 | Friday AM

4 Three Gaited Open $35 Wednesday PM

136 | $300 Three Gaited Stake $55 Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary

144 | $150 Amateur/Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited $40 Saturday PM
Championship

Must have shown in any class in this section by a
Junior Ex or Amateur

ASB FINE HARNESS SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
45 Amateur Fine Harness $35 Thursday PM
94 $250 UPHA Three-Year-Old Fine Harness Classic $100 | Friday PM
99 Fine Harness Junior/Limit Horse $35 Friday PM
126 | $150 Amateur Fine Harness Championship $40 Saturday PM

Must have shown in any class in this section by an
Amateur
88 $300 Fine Harness Stake $55 Friday PM

No qualifying necessary




ASB PARK HORSE SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
55 Three Gaited Park Open $35 Thursday PM
60 Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited Park —rider 17 & $35 Thursday PM

under
17 Amateur Three-Gaited Park $35 Wednesday PM
26 Three Gaited Park Junior/Limit Horse $35 Thursday AM
66 $250 | UPHA Three Gaited Park 3 yr Old $100 | Friday AM
142 | $300 | Three Gaited Park Stake $55 Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary
145 | $150 | Amateur/Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited Park $40 Saturday PM
Championship
Must have shown in any class in this section by a
Junior Ex or Amateur .
ASB PARK PLEASURE HORSE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
1 Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open $35 Wednesday PM
36 Three Gaited Pleasure Park Pleasure Junior/Limit $35 Thursday AM
Horse

80 $250 | UPHA Three-Year-Old Three Gaited Park Pleasure $100 | Friday AM
Classic

109 | $300 | Three Gaited Park Pleasure Stake $55 Saturday AM
No qualifying necessary

ASB PONY SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
77 Five Gaited Pony $35 | Friday AM
127 | $150 | Five Gaited Pony Championship $40 | Saturday PM

Must have shown in Class 77
82 Three Gaited Pony $35 | Friday AM
107 | $150 | Three Gaited Pony Championship Must $40 | Saturday AM
have shown in Class 82

COPIES OF COGGINS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH ENTRY AS

REQUIRED BY VA LAW

ENTRY DEADLINE APRIL 16




AMERICAN SADDLEBRED PLEASURE HORSE

ASB THREE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
29 Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Rider/Horse $35 | Thursday AM
57 Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited Show Pleasure $35 | Thursday PM
38 Adult Three Gaited Show Pleasure $35 | Thursday AM
137 | $150 | Adult Three Gaited Show Pleasure Championship $40 | Saturday PM
Must have shown in Class 29 or 38
134 | $150 | Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited Show Pleasure $40 | Saturday PM
Championship
Must have shown in Class 29 or 57
ASB FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
12 Adult Five Gaited Show Pleasure $35 | Wednesday PM
21 Five Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Rider/Horse $35 | Thursday AM
51 Junior Exhibitor Five Gaited Show Pleasure $35 | Thursday PM
132 | $150 | Adult/Jr. Ex Five Gaited Show Pleasure $40 | Saturday PM
Championship
Must have shown in any class in this section by a
Junior Ex or Amateur
ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
2 Show Pleasure Driving $35 | Wednesday PM
90 $150 | Show Pleasure Driving Championship $40 | Friday PM
Must have shown in Class 2
ASB ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
41 English Country Pleasure Limit Rider or Horse $35 | Thursday AM
25 Adult Three Gaited Country Pleasure $35 | Thursday AM
78 Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited Country Pleasure $35 | Friday AM
95 $150 | Adult Three Gaited Country Pleasure Championship $40 | Friday PM
Must have shown in Class 41 or 25
121 | $150 | Junior Exhibitor Three Gaited Country Pleasure $40 | Saturday AM
Championship
Must have shown in Class 41 or 78
ASB FIVE GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE
# Prem Class Fee Session
42 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure $35 | Thursday AM
117 | $150 | ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Championship $40 Saturday AM

Must have shown in Class 42




ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
10 Country Pleasure Driving $35 | Wednesday PM
67 $150 | Country Pleasure Driving Championship $40 | Friday AM
Must have shown in Class 10
ASB WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
33 Saddle & Bridle William Shatner Western Country $35 | Thursday AM
Pleasure
6 Western Country Pleasure $35 | Wednesday PM
85 $150 | Western Country Pleasure Championship $40 | Friday AM
Must have shown in Class 6 or 33
ASB HUNTER COUNTRY PLEASURE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
48 Hunter Country Pleasure $35 | Thursday PM
89 Hunter Country Pleasure Ladies $35 | Friday PM
114 | $150 | Hunter Country Pleasure Championship $40 | Saturday AM
Must have shown in Class 48 or 89 by an Amateur
ROADSTER
For judging and show specifications for this section, refer to USEF Chapter RD
ROADSTER HORSE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
39 Roadster Horse to Bike Open $35 | Thursday AM
16 Amateur Roadster to Bike $35 | Wednesday PM
100 | $150 | Amateur Roadster to Bike Stake $40 | Friday PM
135 | $300 | Roadster Horse to Bike Stake $55 | Saturday PM
Must have shown in any of the above bike classes
5 Roadster Horse Under Saddle $35 | Wednesday PM
91 $150 | Roadster Horse Under Saddle Championship $40 | Friday PM
Must have shown in Class 5
ROADSTER PONY SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
11 Amateur Roadster Pony to Bike $35 Wednesday PM
18 Road Pony Limit $35 Wednesday PM
37 Roadster Pony to Bike - Open $35 Thursday AM
97 $150 | Amateur Roadster Pony to Bike Championship $40 Friday PM
Must have shown in any class in this section by an
Amateur
147 | $300 | Roadster Pony Stake $55 Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary




HACKNEY/HARNESS PONY

For judging and show specifications for this section, refer to USEF Chapter HK

HACKNEY PONY SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
7 Amateur Hackney Pony $35 | Wednesday PM
3 Hackney Pony — Open $35 | Wednesday PM
92 $150 | Amateur Hackney Pony Stake $40 | Friday PM
139 | $300 | Hackney Pony Stake $55 | Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary
HACKNEY HARNESS PONY SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
50 Harness Pony — Open $35 | Thursday PM
22 Amateur Harness Pony $35 | Thursday AM
101 | $150 | Amateur Harness Pony Stake $40 | Friday PM
111 | $300 | Harness Pony Stake $55 | Saturday AM
No qualifying necessary
HACKNEY PLEASURE PONY DRIVING/SADDLE SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
28 Hackney-Harness Pleasure Pony Driving $35 | Thursday AM
81 AHHS Hackney Pleasure Driving Medallion $35 | Friday AM
124 | $150 | Hackney-Harness Pleasure Pony Driving $40 | Saturday AM
Championship  Must have shown in class 28 or 81
34 AHHS Youth Medallion Hackney Pleasure Pony $35 | Thursday AM
Under Saddle
104 | $150 | Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle Stake $40 | Saturday AM
HACKNEY ROADSTER PONY SECTION
# Prem Class Fee Session
68 AHHS Medallion Junior Exhibitor Roadster Pony $35 Friday AM
Under Saddle
63 AHHS Medallion Junior Exhibitor Roadster Pony to $35 Thursday PM
Bike
74 $250 | UPHA Roadster Pony Classic $100 | Friday AM
116 | $150 | Junior Exhibitor Roadster Pony to Bike $40 Saturday AM
Championship
Must have shown in any Roadster Pony class by a
Junior Exhibitor
120 $150 | Junior Exhibitor Roadster Pony Under Saddle $40 Saturday AM

Championship
Must have shown in class 70

COPIES OF COGGINS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH ENTRY AS REQUIRED

BY VA LAW




MISC OPEN TO ANY BREED

# Prem | Class Fee Session
87 Three Gaited Pleasure Pony $35 Friday AM
123 Three Gaited Pleasure Pony Championship $35 Saturday AM

MORGAN HORSE

For judging and show specifications for this section, refer to USEF Chapter MO

MORGAN PARK SADDLE SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
19 Morgan Park Saddle Open $35 | Wednesday PM
84 Morgan Park Saddle Junior/Amateur $35 Friday AM
146 | $150 | Morgan Park Saddle Stake $40 Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary
MORGAN PARK HARNESS
# Prem Class Fee Session
40 Morgan Park Harness Open $35 |Thursday AM
128 | $150 | Morgan Park Harness Stake $40 | Saturday PM
No qualifying necessary
MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE
# Prem Class Fee Session
46 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur $35 Thursday PM
31 Morgan English Pleasure Open $35 Thursday AM
106 | $150 | Morgan English Pleasure Open Championship $40 Saturday AM
Must have shown in any class above
72 Morgan English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor $35 Friday AM
138 | $150 | Morgan English Pleasure Jr/Amateur Championship $40 Saturday PM
Must have shown in any class in this section by a
Junior Ex or Amateur
MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING
# Prem Class Fee Session
61 Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr/Amateur $35 | Thursday PM
8 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open $35 | Wednesday PM
112 $150 | Morgan Pleasure Driving Open Championship $40 | Saturday AM
Must have shown in a class above




133 $150 | Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr/Amateur Championship $40 Saturday PM
Must have shown in any class in this section by an
Amateur or Junior Exhibitor
MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE
# | Prem Class Fee Session
58 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open $35 Thursday PM
122 | $150 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship $40 Saturday AM
Must have shown in class 58
MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE DRIVING
# Prem Class Fee Session
53 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open $35 Thursday PM
143 | $150 | Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship $40 Saturday PM
Must have shown in class 53
MORGAN HUNT SEAT PLEASURE
# Prem Class Fee Session
14 Morgan Hunt Seat Pleasure Open $35 | Wednesday PM
44 Morgan Hunt Seat Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse $35 Thursday AM
75 Morgan Hunt Seat Pleasure Junior/Amateur $35 Friday AM
108 [$150 Morgan Hunt Seat Pleasure Jr/Amateur Champ $40 Saturday AM
Must have shown in any class in this section by an
Amateur or Junior Exhibitor
131 |$150 Morgan Hunt Seat Pleasure Open Stake $40 Saturday PM
MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE
# Prem Class Fee Session
27 Morgan Western Pleasure Open $35 Thursday AM
23 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse $35 Thursday AM
93 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Amateur $35 Friday PM
119 | $150 | Morgan Western Pleasure Open Champ $40 Saturday AM
Must have shown in any class above
141 $150 | Morgan Western Pleasure Jr/Amateur Champ $40 Saturday PM

Must have shown in any class in this section by an
Amateur or Junior Exhibitor




SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION

For judging and show specifications for this section, refer to USEF Chapter EQ

SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION SECTION

# Prem Class Fee Session
43 USEF Medal $35 | Thursday AM
52 Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under $35 | Thursday PM
98 UPHA Challenge Cup — rider 17 years & under $35 | Friday PM
71 UPHA Pleasure Equitation Challenge Cup —17&under | $35 | Thursday AM
IE PJeasire Equitation Chagpionship $35 | Friday AM
129 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship Must have $35 | Saturday PM

shown in 43, 52, or 98
76 UPHA Walk/Trot Equitation — rider 10 and under $35 | Friday AM
118 Walk/Trot Championship — rider 10 and $35 | saturday AM
under Must have shown in Class 76
65 USEF Adult Medal $35 | Friday AM

OPPORTUNITY (USEF GR821) OPEN TO ANY BREED

# Prem Class Fee Session
49 English Pleasure WTC $35 Thursday PM
125 English Pleasure WTC Championship Must have $35 Saturday AM

shown in Class 49
30 Pleasure Driving $35 Thursday AM
86 Pleasure Driving Championship $35 Friday AM
Moust have shown in Class 30
79 Walk/Trot Pleasure Riders 12&under $35 Friday AM
113 Walk/Trot Pleasure Riders 12&under Championship | $35 Saturday AM
Must have shown in Class 79
69 Open Western Pleasure $35 Friday AM
105 Open Western Pleasure Stake $35 Saturday AM
56 Open Breed Fine Harness $35 Thursday PM
130 Open Breed Fine Harness Stake $40 Saturday PM

COPIES OF COGGINS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH ENTRY AS

REQUIRED BY VA LAW




FRIESTAN

For judging and show specifications for this section, refer to USEF Chapter FR

FRIESIAN
# Prem Class Fee Session

13 Friesian Show Pleasure Driving Open $35 | Wednesday PM

24 Friesian Show Pleasure Open, Saddle Seat, WTC $35 Thursday AM

70 Friesian Hunt Seat Open $35 Friday AM

96 Friesian Open Sport Pleasure Driving $35 Friday PM
110 Friesian Walk/Trot Pleasure Open, All Seats $35 Saturday AM

ACADEMY
ACADEMY
Class Fee Session

201 Academy Equitation Adult WTC $35 Saturday aft
202 Academy Showmanship Adult WTC $35 Saturday aft
203 Academy Equitation 14-17 WTC $35 Saturday aft
204 Academy Showmanship 14-17 WTC $35 Saturday aft
205 Academy Equitation 13 & under WTC $35 Saturday aft
206 Academy Showmanship 13 & under WTC $35 Saturday aft
207 Academy Equitation Adult WT $35 Saturday aft
208 Academy Showmanship Adult WT $35 Saturday aft
209 Academy Equitation 14-17 WT $35 Saturday aft
210 Academy Showmanship 14-17 WT $35 Saturday aft
211 Academy Equitation 11-13 WT $35 Saturday aft
212 Academy Showmanship 11-13 WT $35 Saturday aft
213 Academy Equitation 9 & 10 WT $35 Saturday aft
214 Academy Showmanship 9 & 10 WT $35 Saturday aft
215 Academy Equitation 8 & under WT $35 Saturday aft
216 Academy Showmanship 8 & under WT $35 Saturday aft
217 Academy Equitation on Lead Line $35 Saturday aft
218 Academy Showmanship on Lead Line $35 Saturday aft

For judging and show specs see following page




Horse Show Academy Division Guidelines/ ASBHA National Academy Guidelines

The Exhibitor

The exhibitor entries are limited to riders enrolled in a lesson program.

Once a rider shows in regular performance classes, they are no longer eligible to show in
Academy classes. Returning riders are eligible for WTC academy after a 10-year absence
from the showring.

Riders who have shown in a regular division or in a suit/coat are no longer eligible to
show in Academy classes.

A rider who has shown & been judged in Walk/Trot/Canter classes is no longer eligible
to return to Walk/Trot classes.

A rider who has shown & been judged in Walk/Trot classes is no longer eligible to show
in Lead Line.

Riders may not show in any performance division at the same show (except driving or in
hand classes).

Age of the rider is determined by their age as of December 1 of the previous year.

The Horse

Attire
[ )

[ )
Judging

Horses must be regularly used as lesson horses.

A horse may be owned or leased as long as that horse is used regularly by others as a
lesson/school horse.

Horses shown in Academy classes cannot be in show training but may be exercised by a
professional.

Horses should be plain shod. (Exception may be made if corrective shoeing is needed,
one pad and/or wedge is allowed for the comfort of the horse)

Hoof blacking is optional; no ribbon braiding allowed.
School horses may cross enter regular show classes at the same show.
Any breed horse or pony is eligible, full mane and tail.

Horse to be tacked with saddle consistent with style of riding.

Full or Pelham bridles or snaffle bridle with martingale. A martingale on a leverage bit is
prohibited.

To be appropriate for the style of riding/driving.

Jodhpurs, breeches, dark pants, long sleeve shirt, with collar, tie, gloves, vest (sweater
permissible in very cold weather) Riding suits and jackets are prohibited. Chaps and
western hats are prohibited.

Roweled spurs are not permitted.
All riders should wear protective headgear that meets or exceeds ASTM standards.

Exhibitors are judged on their skill to effectively control the horse and to show the horse
to its best advantage.

Horsemanship/Showmanship classes are judged on the rider’s performance ability — how
well they show the horse and utilize the ring including correct diagonals and leads.

Equitation classes are to be judged on a rider’s basic equitation skills; riding on correct
leads and diagonals; conveying impression of effective and easy control.

Horses should not be asked to back, to perform an extended trot, or a hand gallop.
Headers are permitted in the line-up; no towels or whips allowed.
The horse IS NOT to be judged.



u

8.

Visitor Policies

All trailers must check in at the Stable Office/Welcome Center upon arrival.
Virginia regulations require all horses participating in events or otherwise
congregating have proof of a negative Coggins test. For shows and events, these
documents are shown as the exhibitors check in at the Show Office. In the case of
schooling horses or layovers not associated with a show, negative Coggins should be
presented to the Stable Office/Welcome Center at check in.
Virginia regulations prohibit smoking in Anderson Coliseum, East Complex, and all
barns.
No firearms or fireworks are permitted.
Anyone involved in theft or destruction of property will be prosecuted.
VEHICLES
a. Speed limits and traffic signs are strictly enforced.
b. Every vehicle operator must have a valid driver’s license and proof of
insurance.
c. Vehicles are not permitted in Anderson Coliseum, East Complex or interior of
any barn.
d. ATVs are not permitted on the VHC grounds.

e. Scooters, bicycles, Segways, or hoverboards operated in an unsafe manner
will result in a fine.
f. Virginia Horse Center reserves the right to restrict the operation of ANY

vehicle while on the premises.

PETS

a. All pets must have current rabies inoculations as prescribed by the state of
residency.

b. All pets must be crated or on leash while on VHC premises. Owners of
unsecured pets will incur a $100 fine.

c. Itis expected that owners will clean up after their pets.

d. No pets are allowed in the Appomattox Mezzanine under any circumstances
except for ADA-registered Service Animals. VHC requests that service dogs be
identified as such.

ALCOHOL

a. All applicable ABC laws will be followed at events serving alcohol.
b. Individuals, not presenting proof of age when requested, will not be served.
c. Disorderly patrons will be removed from the premises.



9. EXHIBITORS
a. Every horse-occupied stall will have a minimum of one bale of shavings,
which may be purchased at the Stable Office/Welcome Center. Sawdust is
prohibited.

b. Exhibitors, Trainers, and Owners will respect “No Lunging” signs as posted in

arenas.

c. No horses may be stabled in trailers or tied out overnight.

d. For the health and safety of all, nothing should be attached to or suspended

from the electrical conduit in the barns.

e. No trash or sharps will be disposed of in the manure pits. Sharps should be
placed in the appropriately labeled containers in each barn. Non-compliance
will result in a $1000 fine assessed to the show.

Exhibitors who empty trash or manure in any of their assigned stalls or any
unoccupied stalls will be assessed a $500 fine. Appropriate receptacles are
available for both.

10. CAMPING

a. Campers must register at the Stable Office/Welcome Center.

b. Check-in and Check-out times are subject to show dates.

c. No gray water is to be dumped on the ground; sewage dump arrangements

are made through the Stable Office/Welcome Center.

-

d. Campfires are not permitted.

Campers must keep their sites clean, utilizing trash receptacles provided.

f. Campsites must be left free of any damage. The cost of repairs resulting from
negligence will be the camper’s responsibility.

g. No tent, camper, RV, or camping equipment shall be left unattended
for more than 24 hours without express written permission from the Stable
Office/Welcome Center.

h. VHC management reserves the right to remove from the premises any
camper or visitor who violates these rules.

i. The Virginia Horse Center shall be held harmless against all claims, costs,
losses, or liability of every nature and kind asserted against or incurred by
campers, arising or resulting in any respect from the camper’s occupancy and
use of premises and/or visitor and visitor’s use of premises.

11. Any loss, theft, accident, or disturbance should be reported to Virginia Horse
Center Security at 540.464.2911

12. Lost and Found is located at the Security Office.

Revised 2/24/25 2
kff



DIRECTIONS AND LODGING
TRAVEL INFORMATION:
The Virginia Horse Center is located at 487 Maury River Road, on the northwest side of
Lexington, Virginia,
directly off Route 11. 540 464 2950

DIRECTIONS:

From the North — 1-81 South to Exit 191. Proceed on 1-64 West % mile to Exit 55. Turn
right onto Route 11 North, and immediately left on Route 39 West. The Virginia Horse
Center is one mile ahead on the left.

From the South — 1-81 North to Exit 191. Proceed on 1-64 West ¥, mile to Exit 55. Turn
right onto Route 11 North, and immediately left on Route 39 West. The Virginia Horse
Center is one mile ahead on the left.

From the East — I-64W to I-81 South to Exit 191. Proceed on 1-64 West % mile to Exit
55. Turn right onto Route 11 North and immediately left on Route 39 West. The Virginia
Horse Center is one mile ahead on the left.

From the West — 1-64 East to Exit 55. Turn left onto Route 11 North and proceed ¥ mile
to the stop light. Turn left onto Route 39 West. The Virginia Horse Center is one mile
ahead on the left.

Area Hotels:

More accommodations are available on the Virginia Horse Center website:
www.horsecenter.org

Best Western Inn at Hunt Ridge 540 464 1500
Best Western Lexington 540 453 3020

Comfort Inn 540 463 7311

Country Inn & Suites 540 464 9000

Days Inn Lexington 540 464 9131

Hampton Inn 540 463 2223

Holiday Inn Express 540 463 7351

Howard Johnson’s 540 463 9181

Motel 6 540 463 7371

Natural Bridge Park Historic Hotel 540 291 2121
Quality Inn and Suites 540 463 6400

Sleep Inn 540 463 6000

Super 8 540 463 7858

Sheradin Livery Inn 540 464 1887

House Mountain Inn 540 464 4004

502 South Main B & B 540 460 7353



USEF Competition Name: BONNIE BLUE NATIONAL USEF#: 269763
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):
FRIESIAN, HACKNEY, MORGAN, SADDLEBRED, ROADSTER, SADDLE SEAT, OPEN PLEASURE

~l/IAAPP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

E&Y safe Sport Training 6 Local Travel

-

!ﬁ One-0n-0ne Interactions

Eﬂ Social Media & Electronic Communications

B

224 Read about these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
O 859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733
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BONNIE BLUE NATIONAL HORSE SHOW
May 7-10, 2025
Entries close

One Horse per entry Blank April 16 Mail To: Beth Snider
Make checks payable to: 53 Fairway Crossing, Shelbyville, KY 40065
BBNHS

502-314-7960/horseshowentries18@gmail.com

Included with this entry:

Registration papers [ | Coggins [ |

Membership cards: USEF[ ] ASHA[ | AHHS [ ] ARHPA [ ] UPHA [ ] IFSHA [ ]

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE (Fill out completely)...PLEASE DO NOT SEND ENTRIES BY SIGNATURE REQUIRED DELIVERY

Owner USEF # ASHA# AHHS# OTHER#
Address City/State/Zip
Phone # Cell Phone # email
Trainer USEF # ASHA# AHHS# OTHER#
Address City/State/Zip
Phone # Cell Phone # email
Stable Name
Rider/Driver/Handler USEF # ASHA# AHHS# OTHER #
Address City/State/Zip
Phone # Cell Phone # email
Make premium checks payable to: Social Security /Tax ID
Address City/State/Zip

Horse Name Registration # USEF #
Class # Total Fees
Entry Fee
# STALLS @ $175 EACH $
# BEDDING- CONTACT STABLING OFFICE 540-464-2966
# GROUNDS FEE (Horses showing not using a stall) @ $20 $
# USEF FEE @ $23 PER HORSE ($8 Drug & Med/$8 Horse) $
# OFFICE FEE PER ENTRY $30 $ 30
# NUMBER OF BOX SEATS (12 SEATS PER BOX) @ $200 PER BOX $
# HORSE SHOW SPONSORSHIP $
# $
# $

Credit Card Payment (plus 4% transaction fee):

CARD # EXPIRATION DATE
SECURITY CODE _ ZIP CODE
CARD HOLDER NAME (please print)
CARD HOLDER SIGNATURE




EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules

of the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of (Competition). | agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising
under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under
the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as
a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable -
casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promation, coverage
or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as
to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to
compensation,invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of
the Stateof New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

If not currently a USEF Active Competing member or Subscriber, | acknowledge that | will be enrolled for no cost as a USEF Fan and my USEF Fan Account
will continue to annually automatically renew in USEF’s sole discretion. Additionally, | acknowledge that the benefits of a USEF Fan are subject to change
without notice. USEF may in its sole discretion, at any time, terminate my USEF Fan status.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the
USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time, as well as all
terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have
the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR (mandatory) OWNER/AGENT (mandatory)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

TRAINER (mandatory) COACH (if appicable)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor)

Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.
Is Rider/Driver/Vaulter a U.S. Citizen: __Yes __ No

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.0RG



\@s WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,

eepesiey ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any capacity (including as a
rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or approved event or activity, including but not
limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and (“USEF Event” or “USEF
Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin, and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors, and
assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual representations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the
USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: | knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that horseback riding

and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, without limitation, (i) the propensity

of an equine to behave in dangerous ways which may result in injury to the participant; (ii) the inability to predict an equine’s reaction to sound, movements, objects, persons,

or animals; and (iii) hazards of surface or subsurface conditions; (iv) the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease
(including communicable diseases), trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; (v) loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equip-
ment) arising out of the unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; (vi) accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or
spectators; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; (vii) facilities issues and premises conditions; failure
of protective equipment (including helmets); (viii) inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; (ix) situations beyond the immediate control of the USEF Event
organizers and competition management; and (x) other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers. (“Risks”).

CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.:
Under VA Code Ann. Sec 3.2-6200-6203, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of,
a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence of my own ac-
tions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties defined below, and | hereby
voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that | incur as a result of my participation in any USEF
Events. |also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive and covenant not
to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations, the United States Olympic & Para-
lympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judges/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner,
licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the
owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any
of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the “Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s)
of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate
in any way to my participation in the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues and no oral
representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unlawful, void, or for any reason
unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE
AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and
Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time, as well as all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If,
despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold
harmless each of the Released Parties from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement are the same as
handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

[_| RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ | OWNER [ | TRAINER [ | OFFICIAL [ | STAFF [ | VOLUNTEER [ | COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date: Print Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

11.16.23

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.810.8733 : FAX 859.721.1151 : USEF.ORG

© United States Equestrian Federation® All rights reserved. Reproduction without permission is strictly prohibited.


http://www.usef.org
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